

5, CS 739/25  
Sushil Kumar Vs. Sunil Kumar

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Prakash Priyadarshi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC and Sh. Jitendra Kumar in Court.  
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that he has received the complete set of plaint and documents on 13.04.2026, hence, he required time to file the WS.

Let written statement be filed within stipulated period after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff who shall be at liberty to file the replication if any.

Let affidavits of admission and denial of documents be filed by the next date of hearing after supplying advance copy to the opposite party atleast seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for framing of issues on 30.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 21.04.2026